CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
AGENDA FOR THE MARCHS 15, 2018 MEETING
HELD AT 5336 JAQUIMA DR @ 6:00 PM

A. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
B. DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS ROLL CALL
C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES — November 16, 2018
D. STAFF REPORTS
1. Correspondence and report from the secretary
2. Finance Officers report, reading of the financial report
3. Road Managers report
E. OLD BUSINESS
1. Election time again and we have 3 Directors seat that will end as of 12-04-18.
2. Discussion and possible action on road repairs and maintenance
Motion required.
F. PUBLIC DISCUSSION
G. AGENDA SET FOR THE NEXT MEETING

H. MEETING ADJOURNED




CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIRCLE XX CSD was held on November16, 2017.
The meeting was called to order at 5:50 PM and roll was taken. Present were Directors
Fudala, Cothran, Bourassa, Hill and Director Fritz who came in late, also present were

road manager Fudala and secretary/treasurer Dean.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES for the meeting of November 16", on a motion by Director
Hill and seconded by Director Bourassa the minutes were approved as presented.
Vote being 4 ayes Hill, Bourassa, Cothran, Fudala and 1 absent Fritz.

STAFF REPORTS: We have received our monthly bank statements and county reports.
We received a letter from the State Controller; a special district financial report needs to
be in by January 31, 2018. We received a bill from Target for the spray material; we
need for this springs spraying. The financial report was read and the bills were
presented. Target’s bill was for $643.53 and the bill for our audit is for $150. On a
motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director Cothran these two bill will be paid as
presented. Vote being 4 ayes Hill, Bourassa, Fudala, Cothran and 1 absent Fritz. The
treasurer informed the Directors that both our checking and savings #1 account will

be lower than $1000. On a motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director Cothran
the treasurer will transfer $1000 each to both the savings #1 and the checking accounts,
to be returned when our first teeter check comes in. Vote being 4 ayes Hill, Fritz,
Cothran, Fudala, and 1 no by Director Bourassa. We collected $10 for next year’s
mailings from Ernie Hill.

ROAD MANAGERS report: Rich discussed the bids for work to be done on Martingale.
The first bid was for $1200, but we don’t have the funds. So he broke it down to $500
for ditching and $200 for grading potholes. On a motion by Director Hill and seconded
by Director Cothran the Board approved the ditching for $500, vote being 4 ayes Hill,
Fritz, Cothran, Fudala and 1 no Bourassa.

On a motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director Fritz the Board approved the
pothole grading for $200, vote being 3 ayes Hill, Fritz, Fudala, with 1 no Bourassa and

1 abstain Cothran because she had no time to actually look at the road. The Directors
asked the road manager about the brushing to be done by Cal Fire. The chief is on
vacation and will get back to Rich about when they can start.

PUBLIC DISCUSSION: No public present.
AGENDA SET FOR NEXT MEETING: March 15, 2018.
MEETING ADJOURNED: On a motion by Director Bourassa and seconded by Director

Cothran this meeting was adjourned at 6:40 PM, vote being 5 ayes Fritz, Hill, Fudala,
Cothran and Bourassa.




CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

BEGINNING BALANCE
RECEIPTS
DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL

RECEIPTS:

Interest on Savings #1
Deposit mailing
TOTAL

DISBURSEMENTS:

TOTAL
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:

CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE
Disbursements

Deposit mailing

Transfer to Savings

TOTAL

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #1 BALANCE
Interest

Transfer from Checking

TOTAL

MEETING NOTICE FUND
Meeting Notice Request
16 mailings

TOTAL

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 BALANCE
Interest
TOTAL

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 IS A RESERVE ACCOUNT AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE

ENDING BALANCE.

MEETING NOTICE FUND IS INCLUDED IN THE CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
JANUARY 31, 2018 - FEBRUARY 28, 2018

$32,511.32
$10.01
$0.00
$32,521.33

$0.01
$10.00
$10.01

$0.00

$0.00

$32,059.43
$0.00
$10.00
$0.00
$32,069.43

$451.89
$0.01
$0.00
$451.90

$9.70
$0.00
-$2.80
$6.90

$15,146.43
$0.12
$15,146.55




CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
TREASURER'S REPORT
NOVEMBER 30, 2017 - DECEMBER 31, 2017

BEGINNING BALANCE $1,635.68
RECEIPTS $0.01
DISBURSEMENTS -$7.00
TOTAL $1,628.69
RECEIPTS:

Interest on Savings #1 $0.01
TOTAL $0.01
DISBURSEMENTS:

Service Charge $7.00
TOTAL $7.00
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:

CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE $483.80
Disbursements -$7.00
Interest $0.00
Transfer to Savings $700.00
TOTAL $1,176.80
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #1 BALANCE $1,151.88
Interest $0.01
Transfer to checking -$700.00
TOTAL $451.89
MEETING NOTICE FUND $12.50
Meeting Notice Request $0.00
16 mailings -$2.80
TOTAL $9.70
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 BALANCE $15,146.18
Interest 30.13
TOTAL $15,146.31

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 IS A RESERVE ACCOUNT AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE
ENDING BALANCE.

MEETING NOTICE FUND IS INCLUDED IN THE CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE




CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
TREASURER'S REPORT
OCTOBER 31, 2017 - NOVEMBER 30, 2017

BEGINNING BALANCE $2,286.20
RECEIPTS $0.01
DISBURSEMENTS -$650.53
TOTAL $1,635.68
RECEIPTS:

Interest on Savings #1 $0.01
TOTAL $0.01
DISBURSEMENTS:

Target-spray material $643.53
Service Charge 7
TOTAL $650.53
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:

CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE $134.33
Transfer to Savings $1,000.00
Disbursements -$650.53
TOTAL $483.80
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #1 BALANCE $2,151.87
Interest $0.01
Transfer to Checking -$1,000.00
TOTAL $1,151.88
MEETING NOTICE FUND $5.30
Meeting Notice Request $10.00
2 mailings -$2.80
TOTAL $12.50
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 BALANCE $15,146.05
Interest $0.13
TOTAL $15,146.18

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 IS A RESERVE ACCOUNT AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE
ENDING BALANCE.

MEETING NOTICE FUND IS INCLUDED IN THE CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE



