

CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AGENDA FOR THE MARCHS 15, 2018 MEETING HELD AT 5336 JAQUIMA DR @ 6:00 PM

- A. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- B. DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS ROLL CALL
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES November 16, 2018
- D. STAFF REPORTS
 - 1. Correspondence and report from the secretary
 - 2. Finance Officers report, reading of the financial report
 - 3. Road Managers report

E. OLD BUSINESS

- 1. Election time again and we have 3 Directors seat that will end as of 12-04-18.
- 2. Discussion and possible action on road repairs and maintenance Motion required.
- F. PUBLIC DISCUSSION
- G. AGENDA SET FOR THE NEXT MEETING
- H. MEETING ADJOURNED

CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIRCLE XX CSD was held on November16, 2017. The meeting was called to order at 5:50 PM and roll was taken. Present were Directors Fudala, Cothran, Bourassa, Hill and Director Fritz who came in late, also present were road manager Fudala and secretary/treasurer Dean.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES for the meeting of November 16th, on a motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director Bourassa the minutes were approved as presented. Vote being 4 ayes Hill, Bourassa, Cothran, Fudala and 1 absent Fritz.

STAFF REPORTS: We have received our monthly bank statements and county reports. We received a letter from the State Controller; a special district financial report needs to be in by January 31, 2018. We received a bill from Target for the spray material; we need for this springs spraying. The financial report was read and the bills were presented. Target's bill was for \$643.53 and the bill for our audit is for \$150. On a motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director Cothran these two bill will be paid as presented. Vote being 4 ayes Hill, Bourassa, Fudala, Cothran and 1 absent Fritz. The treasurer informed the Directors that both our checking and savings #1 account will be lower than \$1000. On a motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director Cothran the treasurer will transfer \$1000 each to both the savings #1 and the checking accounts, to be returned when our first teeter check comes in. Vote being 4 ayes Hill, Fritz, Cothran, Fudala, and 1 no by Director Bourassa. We collected \$10 for next year's mailings from Ernie Hill.

ROAD MANAGERS report: Rich discussed the bids for work to be done on Martingale. The first bid was for \$1200, but we don't have the funds. So he broke it down to \$500 for ditching and \$200 for grading potholes. On a motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director Cothran the Board approved the ditching for \$500, vote being 4 ayes Hill, Fritz, Cothran, Fudala and 1 no Bourassa.

On a motion by Director Hill and seconded by Director Fritz the Board approved the pothole grading for \$200, vote being 3 ayes Hill, Fritz, Fudala, with 1 no Bourassa and 1 abstain Cothran because she had no time to actually look at the road. The Directors asked the road manager about the brushing to be done by Cal Fire. The chief is on vacation and will get back to Rich about when they can start.

PUBLIC DISCUSSION: No public present.

AGENDA SET FOR NEXT MEETING: March 15, 2018.

MEETING ADJOURNED: On a motion by Director Bourassa and seconded by Director Cothran this meeting was adjourned at 6:40 PM, vote being 5 ayes Fritz, Hill, Fudala, Cothran and Bourassa.

CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT TREASURER'S REPORT JANUARY 31, 2018 - FEBRUARY 28, 2018

BEGINNING BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS TOTAL	\$32,511.32 \$10.01 \$0.00 \$32,521.33
RECEIPTS: Interest on Savings #1 Deposit mailing TOTAL	\$0.01 \$10.00 \$10.01
DISBURSEMENTS:	\$0.00
	\$0.00
TOTAL	\$0.00
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:	
CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE Disbursements Deposit mailing Transfer to Savings TOTAL	\$32,059.43 \$0.00 \$10.00 \$0.00 \$32,069.43
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #1 BALANCE Interest Transfer from Checking TOTAL	\$451.89 \$0.01 \$0.00 \$451.90
MEETING NOTICE FUND Meeting Notice Request 16 mailings TOTAL	\$9.70 \$0.00 -\$2.80 \$6.90
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 BALANCE Interest TOTAL	\$15,146.43 \$0.12 \$15,146.55

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 IS A RESERVE ACCOUNT AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE ENDING BALANCE.

MEETING NOTICE FUND IS INCLUDED IN THE CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE

CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT TREASURER'S REPORT NOVEMBER 30, 2017 - DECEMBER 31, 2017

BEGINNING BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS TOTAL	\$1,635.68 \$0.01 -\$7.00 \$1,628.69
RECEIPTS: Interest on Savings #1	\$0.01
TOTAL	\$0.01
DISBURSEMENTS: Service Charge	\$7.00
TOTAL	\$7.00
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:	
CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE Disbursements Interest Transfer to Savings TOTAL	\$483.80 -\$7.00 \$0.00 \$700.00 \$1,176.80
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #1 BALANCE Interest Transfer to checking TOTAL	\$1,151.88 \$0.01 -\$700.00 \$451.89
MEETING NOTICE FUND Meeting Notice Request 16 mailings TOTAL	\$12.50 \$0.00 -\$2.80 \$9.70
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 BALANCE Interest TOTAL	\$15,146.18 \$0.13 \$15,146.31

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 IS A RESERVE ACCOUNT AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE ENDING BALANCE.

MEETING NOTICE FUND IS INCLUDED IN THE CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE

CIRCLE XX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT TREASURER'S REPORT OCTOBER 31, 2017 - NOVEMBER 30, 2017

BEGINNING BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS TOTAL		\$2,286.20 \$0.01 -\$650.53 \$1,635.68
RECEIPTS: Interest on Savings #1		\$0.01
TOTAL		\$0.01
DISBURSEMENTS: Target-spray material Service Charge		\$643.53 7
TOTAL		\$650.53
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS:		
CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE Transfer to Savings Disbursements		\$134.33 \$1,000.00 -\$650.53
TOTAL		\$483.80
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #1 BALANCE Interest Transfer to Checking TOTAL		\$2,151.87 \$0.01 -\$1,000.00 \$1,151.88
MEETING NOTICE FUND Meeting Notice Request 2 mailings TOTAL		\$5.30 \$10.00 -\$2.80 \$12.50
SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 BALANCE Interest TOTAL		\$15,146.05 \$0.13 \$15,146.18

SAVINGS ACCOUNT #2 IS A RESERVE ACCOUNT AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE ENDING BALANCE.

MEETING NOTICE FUND IS INCLUDED IN THE CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE